

ZHENG XING YUN SERVICE

28 Defu Lane 10 #01-140 Singapore 539209 Tel / Fax: 62871163 Mobile: 97508316



ETONHOUSE INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL (51 BROADRICK) JAN 2024 BUS FARES SCHEDULE

Bus Fares Per Academic Term

Area	Location	Price / Term (w/ GST)			
			1 Way	2 Way	
А	< 2 km	\$	557	\$	794
В	2 – 4 km	\$	579	\$	826
С	4 – 6 km	\$	609	\$	876
D	6 – 8 km	\$	627	\$	889
E	8 – 10 km	\$	815	\$	1,089
F	10 – 13 km	\$	1,040	\$	1,300
 **	For Areas Outside Coverage Zones Please contact <u>etonhousebus@zhengxingyun.net</u> for Assistance	\$	1,183	\$	1,764
****	ECA Buses @ 1630 hrs	30% Surcharge on 1 Way Fare			

All Prices are GST inclusive.

There will be a 1-time non-refundable Bus Service Registration Fee of S\$109 (Inc GST) for All New Bus Service Application.

1. For areas not indicated kindly call our bus coordinator @ 98288316 or email etonhousebus@zhengxingyun.net

2. Estimated time of arrival serve as a guideline for the time buses will arrive at the respective destinations.

Please wait for the bus AT LEAST 5 MIN before allocated timings.

3. Please be advised that due to unforeseen traffic conditions, buses may sometimes be delayed.

We seek your patience and kind understanding.

4. Estimated travel time may be adjusted from time to time due to addition of new students as well as deletion of students who have withdrawn from the service.

- 5. Prices do not include road toll charges. Any toll surcharge, if applicable, will be imposed separately.
- 6. All withdrawn students who wish to re-join the bus service will be considered as new rider.

Re-registration for bus service is compulsory.

7. **Areas under I** subject to minimum number of children and subject to availability of bus.

8. All areas listed are for reference only. The fares charged will be finalised by ZXYS upon registration confirmation.